Starting to Think About Access and Moving Image

Artists’ Films and Videos: 

Liza Sylvestre, Third Space, 2019, looped dual channel installation, courtesy of the artist 

Louise Hickman and Shannon Finnegan, Captioning on Captioning, 2020 7:52 minutes, courtesy of the artists

Jenny Brady, Receiver, 2019, 14:36 minutes, English captions, still image courtesy of the artist

Seo Hye Lee, [sound of subtitles], 2021, 1:38 minutes, still image courtesy of the artist

Annie Crabtree, Body of Water, 2018, 18 min, English captions, still image courtesy of the artist
* Note: The captions are by made in collaboration with Emilia Beatriz of Collective Text
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Artists Cited:

Annie Crabtree: https://www.anniecrabtree.com
Link to view Annie Crabtree’s Body of Water online 
https://www.anniecrabtree.com/body-of-water#0

Seo Hye Lee: https://www.seohyelee.com
Seo Hye Lee’s [sound of subtitles] is currently available to view online on Vital Capacities website

Liza Sylvestre: http://www.lizasylvestre.com

Jenny Brady: https://lux.org.uk/artist/jenny-brady

Louise Hickman: https://www.louisehickman.com

Shannon Finnegan: https://shannonfinnegan.com

Jordan Lord: https://cargocollective.com/jordanlord

Further Recommendations and Resources:

Collective Text: https://linktr.ee/collectivetext

Quiplash: https://www.quiplash.co.uk

Carolyn Lazard, Accessibility in the Arts: A Promise and a Practice: https://promiseandpractice.art

Shannon Finnegan and Bojana Coklyat, Alt-Text as Poetry: https://alt-text-as-poetry.net

Mia Mingus, Alice Wong, and Sandy Ho, Access is Love- 10 Ways to Start Creating and Expanding Access: https://www.disabilityintersectionalitysummit.com/places-to-start

Elaine Lillian Joseph: https://lux.org.uk/writing/on-audio-description-elaine-lillian-joseph-and-sarah-hayden-in-conversation

Hannah Wallis: https://hannahwallis.com

LUX D/deaf Artists’ Film Commissions: https://lux.org.uk/event/d-deaf-artists-film-commissions

Caption-Conscious Ecology— Access and Abundance with Tanya Titchkosky and Louise Hickman: https://nottinghamcontemporary.org/record/talk-access-and-abundance/
(Captioned and BSL-interpreted video and transcript)

Caption-Conscious Ecology— Protest and Practice with Collective Text and Jaipreet Virdi: https://nottinghamcontemporary.org/whats-on/talk-protest-and-practice/
(Captioned and BSL-interpreted video and transcript)

Voices in the Gallery: www.voicesinthegallery.com
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